Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification / SYST-16OWXP116
Date:
17-Sep-2021
Product Category:
16-Bit - Microcontrollers and Digital Signal Controllers
PCN Type:
Document Change

 2018-2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS80000805L-page 17
dsPIC33CH512MP508
11. Module: PPS
The following changes have been made to
Table 4-27 as shown below in bold.
12. Module: Electrical Characteristics
Table 24-34 has been updated as shown below.
The maximum data rate column has been
deleted, and references to tables and figures
have been included to provide more detailed
information.
TABLE 4-27: SECONDARY CORE REMAPPABLE PIN INPUTS
RPINRx[15:8] or
RPINRx[7:0]
Function Available on Ports
170 S1RP170 Main RPV0
171 S1RP171 Main RPV1
172 S1RP172 Main RPV2
173 S1RP173 Main RPV3
174 S1RP174 Main RPV4
175 S1RP175 Main RPV5
176 S1RP176 Secondary RPV0
177 S1RP177 Secondary RPV1
178 S1RP178 Secondary RPV2
179 S1RP179 Secondary RPV3
180 S1RP180 Secondary RPV4
181 S1RP181 Secondary RPV5
TABLE 24-34: SPIx MAXIMUM DATA/CLOCK RATE SUMMARY
SPI Host Transmit
Only (Half-Duplex)
SPI Host Transmit/